SMD Type
www.kexin.com.cn 1
MOSFET
N-Channel  MOSFET
NDT25N06
■ Features
 ● VDS (V) = 60V
 ● ID = 25  A (VGS = 10V)
 ● RDS(ON) ＜ 65mΩ (VGS = 10V)
 ● High Current Capability
 ● Low Gate Charge
2.3 0.60+ 0.1
- 0.1
6.50+0.15
-0.15
1
.
5
0
+
0
.
1
5
-
0
.
1
5
0.80+0.1
-0.1
4.60 +0.15
-0.15
0
.
5
0
+
0
.
1
5
-
0
.
1
5
9
.
7
0
+
0
.
2
-
0
.
2
5.30+0.2
-0.2
2.30 +0.1
-0.1
0.50 +0.8
-0.7
5
.
5
5
+
0
.
1
5
-
0
.
1
5
2
.
6
5
+
0
.
2
5
-
0
.
1
1
.
5
0
+
0
.
2
8
-
0
.
1
0.127
max
3
.8
0
TO-252 Unit: mm
1 Gate
2 Drain
3 Source
■ Absolute Maximum Ratings Ta = 25℃
Symbol Rating Unit
VDS 60
VDGR 60
VGS ±20
 Tc=25℃ 25
 Tc=100℃ 17
IDM 100
PD 41 W
EAS 100 mJ
RthJA 100
RthJC 3
TJ 150
Tstg -65 to 150
 Power Dissipation
 Single Pulse Avalanche Energy  (Note.1)
V
A
 Pulsed Drain Current
Parameter
 Continuous Drain Current           ID
 Drain-Source Voltage
 Gate-Source Voltage
 Drain-Gate Voltage (RGS=20kΩ)
 Junction Temperature
 Storage Temperature Range
℃/W
℃
 Thermal Resistance.Junction- to-Ambient
 Thermal Resistance.Junction- to-Case
Note.1: starting TJ =25°C, ID =25A, VDD =25 V
1.Gate
2.Drain
3.Source
SMD Type
MOSFET
N-Channel  MOSFET
NDT25N06
■ Electrical Characteristics Ta = 25℃
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
 Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage VDSS  ID=250μA,  VGS=0V 60 V
 VDS=Max Rating 1
 VDS=Max Rating×0.8, TC=125℃ 10
 Gate-Body Leakage Current IGSS  VDS=0V,  VGS=±20V ±100 nA
 Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th)  VDS=VGS , ID=250μA 2 4 V
 Static Drain-Source On-Resistance RDS(On)  VGS=10V,  ID=12.5A 65 mΩ
 On State Drain Current ID(ON)  VDS>ID(on) ×RDS(ON)MAX, VGS=10V 25 A
 Forward Transconductance gFS  VDS>ID(on) ×RDS(ON)MAX, ID=12.5A 7 11 S
 Input Capacitance Ciss 900
 Output Capacitance Coss 450
 Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss 150
 Total Gate Charge Qg 26 40
 Gate Source Charge Qgs 8
 Gate Drain Charge Qgd 9
 Turn-On DelayTime td(on) 45
 Turn-On Rise Time tr 130
 Turn-Off DelayTime td(off) 120
 Turn-Off Fall Time tf 120
 Source-Drain Current IS 25
 Source-Drain Current (Pulsed) ISD 100
 Diode Forward Voltage VSD  IS=25A,VGS=0V (Note.1) 1.5 V
A
ns
 Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS uA
 VGS=10V, VDS=30V, ID=3A,RG=50Ω
 VGS=10V, VDS=40V, ID=25 A,RG=50Ω
 VGS=0V,  VDS=25V,  f=1MHz
 VGS=10V,  VDS=40V,  ID=25A
pF
nC
Note.1: Pulsed: Pulse duration = 300us, duty cycle 1.5%.
SMD Type
www.kexin.com.cn 3
MOSFET
N-Channel  MOSFET
NDT25N06
■ Typical  Characterisitics
VDD
V(BR)DSS
VD
IDM
ID
VDD
Fig. 2 Unclamped Inductive Waveforms
Fig. 3. Switching Times Test Circuits For Resistive Load
D.U.T.
VD
RL
2200µF
3.3µF
VDD
RG
VGS
PW
12V
D.U.T.
PW
1kΩ
2200µF
2.7kΩ
47kΩ
100Ω
47kΩ
100nF
IG=CONST
VI=20V=VGMAX
VG
1kΩ
VDD
Fig. 4 Gate Charge Test Circuit
Fig. 5 Test Circuit For Inductive Load Switching And Diode Reverse Recovery Time
3.3µF
1000µF
VDD
L=100µH
D.U.T.
RG
+ -
G
S
D
85Ω
B
B
AA
B
A
D
G
S25Ω
MOS
DIODE FAST
DIODE
	1A.pdf
	2A.pdf
	3A.pdf